

Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-082024-0001050

Date: 06/09/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?

Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.

- Doctors
- Nursing
- AHP/HSS

Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- Doctors per month
- Nursing per month
- AHP/HSS per month

Please confirm the spend via Non-Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- Doctors per month
 - Grade
 - Sub-specialty
- Nursing per month
 - Band
 - Sub-specialty
- AHP/HSS per month
 - Band
 - Sub-specialty

Response

Please confirm whether you utilise a Direct-Engagement model for agency usage - if so, please confirm the name of Direct-Engagement provider?

Allocate Staff Direct

Please confirm the specialties used under your Direct-Engagement model – e.g.

- Doctors - **Yes**
- Nursing - **No**
- AHP/HSS – **Yes**

Please confirm the spend via your Direct-Engagement model for the period April 2024 to July 2024.

Please break this down by:

- Doctors per month

Doctors	Apr	£157,438	May	£154,388	June	£163,573	July	£133,304
----------------	------------	-----------------	------------	-----------------	-------------	-----------------	-------------	-----------------

- Nursing per month - **N/A**
- AHP/HSS per month - **Nil /£0 each month**

Please confirm the spend via Non-Direct-Engagement for the period April 2024 to July 2024. Please break this down by:

- Doctors per month
 - Grade

Consultant	Apr	£1,697	May	£4,667	June	£0	July	£0
Middle Grade	Apr	£22,207	May	£25,616	June	£30,609	July	£8,892

- Sub-specialty

Emergency Medicine	Apr	£22,207	May	£25,616	June	£30,609	July	£8,892
Radiology	Apr	£1,697	May	£4,667	June	£0	July	£0

- Nursing per month
 - Band

Band 5	Apr	£0	May	£0	June	£1,725	July	£0
---------------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	-------------	---------------	-------------	-----------

- Sub-specialty

Acute Medical Wards	Apr	£0	May	£0	June	£1,725	July	£0
----------------------------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	-------------	---------------	-------------	-----------

- AHP/HSS per month
 - Band - **Nil / £0 each month**
 - Sub-specialty - **Nil /£0 each month**

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ
Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust